
Resultados 13° Aniversario Pingui Atlethic Club

Resultados Del 13° Aniversario Pingui Atlethic Club
 
Fecha: 23/09/2017 -  23/9/2017
Siglas-Lugar: 13PINGUI
PAIS: PAR
Organiza: PAC
Fiscaliza: FPA
 
 
Mayores-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 23/9/2017   Viento: -1.9 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Maidana Pedrozo Fredy Abel              01/03/1994  SOL     FERNANDO     MISIO   FPA    10.99
02         Caceres Lopez Jesus Manuel              09/10/1993  SJ      UAA          CAPIT   FPA    11.12
03         Sosa Morales Christian Nicolas          26/9 /1992  LIBRE   ASUNCION     CAPIT   FPA    11.76
04         Caceres Lopez Jose Carlos               15/11/1997  SJ      SANFRANCISCO ITAPU   FPA    11.87
05         Villalba Moises                         20/04/2000  LIBRE   H. PATRIA    CENTR   FPA    12.08       U18
06         Cabaña Oliver David                     10/10/1998  LIBRE   ASUNCION     CAPIT   FPA    12.34       U20
07         Cazal Medina Francisco David            11/05/2001  OEP     Sin Datos    -       FPA    13.33       U18
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
400 Electronico   : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 23/9/2017
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Caceres Lopez Jesus Manuel              09/10/1993  SJ      UAA          CAPIT   FPA    49.98
02         Sosa Morales Christian Nicolas          26/9 /1992  LIBRE   ASUNCION     CAPIT   FPA    52.95
03         Lopez Alexis Moises                     3 /7 /1996  PAC     CAPIATA      CENTR   FPA    53.47
04         Villalba Caballero Jorge Gustavo        15/02/1983  SJ      UNA-POLITEC  CENTR   FPA    53.74
05         Cabaña Oliver David                     10/10/1998  LIBRE   ASUNCION     CAPIT   FPA    54.76
06         Torres Colman Fabian Arnaldo            9 /3 /1992  PAC     SALESIANITO  -       FPA    59.64
07         Penayo Junghanns Lucas Ezequiel         03/08/2000  LIBRE   GUTEMBERG    CAPIT   FPA    61.64
08         Chaparro Albino-sin Dni-                26/7 /1965  APM     Sin Datos    CAPIT   FPA    69.95
99         Mereles Otazu Elias Gaspar              31/8 /1993  UTC     UAA          CAPIT   FPA    DNF
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico   : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 23/9/2017
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Villalba Caceres Giovanni Osmar         24/05/1994  SOL     UNASUR       CAPIT   FPA    1.58.80
02         Lopez Alexis Moises                     3 /7 /1996  PAC     CAPIATA      CENTR   FPA    2.02.82
03         Vega Irala Bernardo                     20/5 /1991  LIBRE   Sin Datos    ITAPU   FPA    2.28.86
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
3000 Electronico   : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 23/9/2017
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Ayala Sanchez Derlis Ramon              07/01/1990  PMC     AMERICANA    CAPIT   FPA    09.43.85
02         Caballero Ortiz Marcos Dario            01/11/1999  CAÑ     TAPE PYAHU   CENTR   FPA    09.45.22
03         Centurion Lacy Santiago Manuel          20/04/1999  PMC     NAC. UNIDAS  CAPIT   FPA    10.24.67
04         Riveros Rodolfo                         28/10/1985  SJ      ASUNCION     CAPIT   FPA    10.36.00
05         Añazco Colman Bruno Ariel               27/06/2002  EFRC    ENRIQUESOLER CENTR   FPA    10.41.64
06         Gonzalez Jara Miguel Angel              6 /11/1999  EFRC    ASUNCION     CAPIT   FPA    10.55.52
07         Talavera Benitez Edgar-sin Dni-         21/5 /1994  LIBRE   C. OVIEDO    CAAG    FPA    11.04.44
08         Leite Ortiz Victor Adrian               24/8 /1985  LIBRE   Sin Datos    CENTR   FPA    11.13.45
09         Ortigoza Kevin-sin Dni-                 3 /12/1998  LIBRE   Sin Datos    -       FPA    11.16.51
10         Ruiz Diaz Rolon Lorenzo Daniel          3 /7 /1980  PAC     Sin Datos    -       FPA    11.22.15
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 23/9/2017
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Nakajima Hironori                       23/6 /1992  CAP     PARAGUARI    PARAG   JAP    6.81
+1.6
02         Sosa Morales Christian Nicolas          26/9 /1992  LIBRE   ASUNCION     CAPIT   FPA    5.78
+1.9
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.800 Kgs  : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 23/9/2017
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Gonzalez Rodriguez Nicolas Augusto      4 /02/1996  SOL     Sin Datos    CENTR   FPA    57.80
02         Bareiro Acuña Pablo Augusto             05/10/1996  SOL     ASUNCION     MISIO   FPA    52.18
 
0.800 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
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Martillo  7.260 Kgs  : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 23/9/2017
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Sasiain Gonzalez Santiago Luis          28/05/1996  SOL     SAN JOSE     CAPIT   FPA    56.07
02         Ovelar Barrios Silvio Cesar             01/01/1995  UAA     FERNANDO     CENTR   FPA    48.38
03         Davalos Enciso Luis Fernando            27/09/1997  SOL     APOSTOLICO   CENTR   FPA    42.75
 
7.260 Kgs
 
Mayores-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
400 Electronico   : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 23/9/2017
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Amarilla Gaona Fatima Denisse           30/12/1995  PAC     CAPIATA      CENT    FPA    59.53
02         Elizeche Limenza Mileny Abigail         29/04/1998  UAA     GUTEMBERG    CENT    FPA    68.86
03         Ortiz Barrios Aida Malena               5 /6 /1999  PAC     CAPIATA      CENT    FPA    71.66
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico   : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 23/9/2017
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Amarilla Gaona Fatima Denisse           30/12/1995  PAC     CAPIATA      CENT    FPA    2.26.41
02         Barreto Valinotti Nicole Natalia        18/4 /1990  SJ      Sin Datos    CAPIT   FPA    2.56.72
03         Servin Rojas Vanessa Paola              7 /5 /1995  CAÑ     ITAUGUA      CENTR   FPA    3.00.57
04         Borja Irrazabal Maria Veronica          2 /3 /1997  CAÑ     ITAUGUA      CENTR   FPA    3.16.46
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
3000 Electronico   : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 23/9/2017
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Sawalsky Gerbrand Marlie                02/4 /1998  PAC     COL.NEULAND  BOQUE   FPA    12.54.83
02         Mercado Legal Yluminada                 29/11/1987  PAC     ASUNCION     CAPIT   FPA    14.01.26
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : Mayores-F
Final_A   Fecha: 23/9/2017
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Amarilla Vargas Catalina                14/01/1992  PAC     UAA          CENTR   FPA    5.29
+1.8
02         Gomez Ybarrola Lizel Daniela            2 /4 /1994  SOL     GUTEMBERG    CENT    FPA    5.21
+2.7
03         Enciso Ferreira Jessica Graciela        18/09/1997  UAA     Sin Datos    CENTR   FPA    4.82
+0.7
 
U20-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 23/9/2017   Viento: -1.7 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
02         Gonzalez Barreto Marcos Antonio         16/07/2000  SOL     JOHNFKENNEDY PARAG   FPA    12.04
04         Funes Arzamendia Richard Marcelo        4 /6 /2000  SOL     CAACUPE      PARAG   FPA    12.66
07         Borja Irrazabal Idilio Junior           29/6 /2000  CAÑ     EMD ITAUGUA  CENTR   FPA    12.85
09         Villalba Ariel                          10/2 /2001  LIBRE   Sin Datos    -       FPA    13.27
10         Penayo Mauricio Jose-sin Dni-           3 /10/2001  OEP     ASUNCION     CAPIT   FPA    13.27
13         Bogado Cristaldo Dunkan Gabriel-sin     18/2 /2000  OEP     Sin Datos    -       FPA    14.07
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : U20-M
Final_B   Fecha: 23/9/2017   Viento: -0.9 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Bordenave Calderara Joan Roberto        25/01/1999  SJ      ITACURUBI    CORDI   FPA    11.72       U20
02         Reyes Ricardo Daniel-sin Dni-           03/11/1999  LIBRE   Sin Datos    -       FPA    12.28       U20
03         Nuñez Olmedo Abel Alejandro             20/06/2001  SJ      AS.ESCALADA  CAPIT   FPA    12.39
05         Salgueiro Hugo                          15/2 /2000  LIBRE   Sin Datos    -       FPA    12.73
06         Ortiz Mendieta Eduardo Milan            30/10/2000  SJ      CTN          CENTR   FPA    12.75
08         Rojas Roa Rogelio Daniel                17/02/2000  OEP     Sin Datos    -       FPA    12.98
12         Vargas Gerardo                          4 /6 /2001  CAÑ     JOHNFKENNEDY CENTR   FPA    13.54
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico   : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 23/9/2017
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Chena Gonzalez Oscar Ricardo            1 /6 /2002  OEP     Sin Datos    -       FPA    2.26.22
02         Vargas Gerardo                          4 /6 /2001  CAÑ     JOHNFKENNEDY CENTR   FPA    2.26.34
03         Villalba Ariel                          10/2 /2001  LIBRE   Sin Datos    -       FPA    2.29.85
04         Salinas Clemente Gabriel                29/01/2002  OEP     Sin Datos    -       FPA    2.32.94
05         Cabral Eduardo-sin Dni-                 17/1 /2000  LIBRE   Sin Datos    -       FPA    2.42.35
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06         Borja Irrazabal Idilio Junior           29/6 /2000  CAÑ     EMD ITAUGUA  CENTR   FPA    2.42.90
07         Cazal Galeano Jose Maria                27/7 /2005  CAÑ     TAPE PYAHU   CENTR   FPA    2.45.27
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 23/9/2017
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Bordenave Calderara Joan Roberto        25/01/1999  SJ      ITACURUBI    CORDI   FPA    5.72
+1.4
02         Gonzalez Barreto Marcos Antonio         16/07/2000  SOL     JOHNFKENNEDY PARAG   FPA    5.67
+1.1
03         Dure Alvarenga Nilo Alessandro          17/09/1998  SOL     SALESIANITO  CENTR   FPA    4.93
+2.0
04         Cazal Medina Francisco David            11/05/2001  OEP     Sin Datos    -       FPA    4.90
+2.6
05         Jacker Cristofer                        18/5 /1997  OEP     Sin Datos    -       FPA    4.73
+2.4
06         Bogado Cristaldo Dunkan Gabriel-sin     18/2 /2000  OEP     Sin Datos    -       FPA    4.41
+2.8
07         Penayo Mauricio Jose-sin Dni-           3 /10/2001  OEP     ASUNCION     CAPIT   FPA    4.04
+2.2
99         Duarte Aquino Jose Luis                 7 /5 /1998  UAA     RENACIMIENTO CENTR   FPA    NM
 
U20-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 23/9/2017   Viento: -1.4 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Vera Aguilar Noelia Giselle             19/12/1989  SOL     AMERICANA    CENT    FPA    13.00
02         Elizeche Limenza Mileny Abigail         29/04/1998  UAA     GUTEMBERG    CENT    FPA    13.62       U20
03         Silva Arguello Zunilda                  13/01/1977  PAC     Sin Datos    -       FPA    14.59
04         Ortiz Barrios Aida Malena               5 /6 /1999  PAC     CAPIATA      CENT    FPA    15.16       U20
05         Rodas Mikaela                           4 /9 /2001  CAÑ     ITALO        CENTR   FPA    15.26       U18
06         Talavera Ana Gabriela                     /  /2001  LIBRE   Sin Datos    -       FPA    16.34       U18
 
U18-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 23/9/2017
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Gonzalez Barreto Marcos Antonio         16/07/2000  SOL     JOHNFKENNEDY PARAG   FPA    5.71
+2.2
02         Ortiz Mendieta Eduardo Milan            30/10/2000  SJ      CTN          CENTR   FPA    5.68
+2.6
03         Rojas Roa Rogelio Daniel                17/02/2000  OEP     Sin Datos    -       FPA    5.20
+1.3
04         Villalba Ariel                          10/2 /2001  LIBRE   Sin Datos    -       FPA    5.18
+1.8
05         Chena Gonzalez Oscar Ricardo            1 /6 /2002  OEP     Sin Datos    -       FPA    5.02
+1.5
06         Funes Arzamendia Richard Marcelo        4 /6 /2000  SOL     CAACUPE      PARAG   FPA    4.99
+2.8
07         Torres Giovanni                         17/7 /2001  LIBRE   PEDROYPABLO  CAPIT   FPA    3.05
+1.8
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.700 Kgs  : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 23/9/2017
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Torres Giovanni                         17/7 /2001  LIBRE   PEDROYPABLO  CAPIT   FPA    08.76
 
0.700 Kgs
 
U18-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 23/9/2017
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Addario Estefania                       18/9 /2001  LIBRE   SAN JOSE     CAPIT   FPA    3.92
+1.7
02         Rodas Mikaela                           4 /9 /2001  CAÑ     ITALO        CENTR   FPA    3.55
+1.3
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.500 Kgs  : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 23/9/2017
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Buss Arrua Aracy                        25/01/2001  SOL     LIBERTY      CENTR   FPA    34.75
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02         Gimenez Velazquez Maria Monserrat       8 /12/2000  CAÑ     EMD ITAUGUA  CENTR   FPA    16.35
03         Sanier Sofia                            14/1 /2003  LIBRE   SAN JOSE     CAPIT   FPA    11.85
 
0.500 Kgs
 
U16-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico   : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 23/9/2017   Viento: -3.7 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Mendieta Larrea Kevin Roque             7 /2 /2003  SJ      DEFDELCHACO  CENTR   FPA    10.72
02         Peralta Oscar                           11/8 /2003  LIBRE   Sin Datos    -       FPA    11.61
03         Orue Carlos Alejandro                   21/11/2003  LIBRE   LASMERCEDES  CENTR   FPA    11.76
04         Rivarola De Paula Humberto              27/6 /2002  LIBRE   STELLA MARYS CAPIT   FPA    12.36
05         Barrios Lopez Rusbel Octavio            1 /11/2003  LIBRE   SAN PABLO    CAPIT   FPA    12.60
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico   : U16-M
Final_B   Fecha: 23/9/2017   Viento: -2.7 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Resquin Romero Marcos Andres-sin Dn     12/4 /2004  OEP     Sin Datos    CAPIT   FPA    12.21
02         Yegros Gabriel Ismael-sin Dni-          23/6 /2003  OEP     Sin Datos    CAPIT   FPA    12.63
03         Arguello Rolon Marcos Daniel-sin Dn     11/4 /2005  OEP     Sin Datos    CAPIT   FPA    12.71
04         Cazal Galeano Jose Maria                27/7 /2005  CAÑ     TAPE PYAHU   CENTR   FPA    13.47
05         Penayo Ezequiel-sin Dni-                29/3 /2004  OEP     Sin Datos    -       FPA    14.18
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico   : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 23/9/2017
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Rivarola De Paula Humberto              27/6 /2002  LIBRE   STELLA MARYS CAPIT   FPA    2.45.07
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 23/9/2017
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Mendieta Larrea Kevin Roque             7 /2 /2003  SJ      DEFDELCHACO  CENTR   FPA    4.83
+1.2
02         Peralta Oscar                           11/8 /2003  LIBRE   Sin Datos    -       FPA    4.58
+2.0
03         Orue Carlos Alejandro                   21/11/2003  LIBRE   LASMERCEDES  CENTR   FPA    4.43
+3.0
04         Segovia Ojeda Orlando Jose              11/4 /2004  CAÑ     ITAUGUA      CENTR   FPA    4.31
+1.8
05         Amarilla Nicolas-sin Dni-               26/12/2002  LIBRE   GOETHE       CAPIT   FPA    4.28
+3.7
06         Rivarola De Paula Humberto              27/6 /2002  LIBRE   STELLA MARYS CAPIT   FPA    4.09
+2.3
07         Resquin Romero Marcos Andres-sin Dn     12/4 /2004  OEP     Sin Datos    CAPIT   FPA    3.97
+2.7
08         Arguello Rolon Marcos Daniel-sin Dn     11/4 /2005  OEP     Sin Datos    CAPIT   FPA    3.79
+1.8
09         Barrios Lopez Rusbel Octavio            1 /11/2003  LIBRE   SAN PABLO    CAPIT   FPA    3.64
+2.4
10         Almiron Lopez Luis Fernando             5 /8 /2004  LIBRE   1ROMARZO     CAPIT   FPA    3.61
+1.9
11         Yegros Gabriel Ismael-sin Dni-          23/6 /2003  OEP     Sin Datos    CAPIT   FPA    3.34
+2.8
12         Penayo Junghanns Lucas Ezequiel         03/08/2000  LIBRE   GUTEMBERG    CAPIT   FPA    2.48
+1.5
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  4.000 Kgs  : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 23/9/2017
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Peralta Oscar                           11/8 /2003  LIBRE   Sin Datos    -       FPA    08.74
02         Amarilla Nicolas-sin Dni-               26/12/2002  LIBRE   GOETHE       CAPIT   FPA    06.62
03         Orue Carlos Alejandro                   21/11/2003  LIBRE   LASMERCEDES  CENTR   FPA    05.05
 
4.000 Kgs
 
U16-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico   : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 23/9/2017   Viento: -0.5 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Espindola Ortiz Alana Iriel             05/11/2003  SJ      PAIS         CAPIT   FPA    12.22
02         Villalba Mongelos Nara                  17/03/2004  CAÑ     AS.ESCALADA  CENTR   FPA    12.30
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03         Gonzalez Meza Liz Cecilia               18/2 /2003  CAÑ     LEO NOWAK    CENTR   FPA    12.73
04         Nuñez Bianca                            11/11/2002  LIBRE   AS.ESCALADA  CAPIT   FPA    13.19
05         Escobar Gabriela                        2 /11/2002  LIBRE   VICTORIA     CENTR   FPA    13.56
06         Valiente Eloiza-sin Dni-                  /  /2002  LIBRE   Sin Datos    -       FPA    14.25
07         Franco Balbuena Stephanie               11/7 /2005  LIBRE   R.DOMINICANA CENTR   FPA    14.56
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico   : U16-F
Final_B   Fecha: 23/9/2017   Viento: -1.1 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula              11/7 /2003  SJ      DOM. SABIO   CENTR   FPA    11.03
02         Yegros Fernanda Anahi                   25/6 /2002  OEP     Sin Datos    -       FPA    12.13
03         Britez Josefina-sin Dni-                23/12/2004  LIBRE   CDI          CAPIT   FPA    12.29
04         Alcaraz Villalba Andrea Magali          19/3 /2004  LIBRE   P.I.MORINIG  CENTR   FPA    12.97
05         Vera Genesis                            4 /11/2002  LIBRE   Sin Datos    -       FPA    13.16
06         Fernandez Benegas Tamara Monserrat      26/9 /2002  LIBRE   VICTORIA     CENTR   FPA    13.25
07         Nuñez Lujan-sin Dni-                    28/06/2005  LIBRE   Sin Datos    -       FPA    14.00
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico   : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 23/9/2017
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Villalba Mongelos Nara                  17/03/2004  CAÑ     AS.ESCALADA  CENTR   FPA    3.18.41
02         Rodas Mikaela                           4 /9 /2001  CAÑ     ITALO        CENTR   FPA    3.18.71
03         Perez Nuñez Lujan                       28/6 /2005  LIBRE   EUS.PALOMINO CENTR   FPA    3.26.46
04         Cano Sofia -sin Dni-                    25/02/2003  LIBRE   SATURIO RIOS CENTR   FPA    3.37.83
05         Portillo Nayeli                         5 /7 /2002  LIBRE   Sin Datos    -       FPA    3.44.91
06         Castro Patricia-sin Dni-                15/4 /2003  LIBRE   SATURIO RIOS CENTR   FPA    4.13.42
07         Ortiz Araceli-sin Dni-                  28/10/2002  LIBRE   SATURIO RIOS CENTR   FPA    4.27.04
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 23/9/2017
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula              11/7 /2003  SJ      DOM. SABIO   CENTR   FPA    4.81
+1.7
02         Ramirez Britos Guadalupe Maria          25/07/2003  SJ      STELLA MARYS CAPIT   FPA    4.21
+1.3
03         Britez Josefina-sin Dni-                23/12/2004  LIBRE   CDI          CAPIT   FPA    3.87
+1.7
04         Villalba Mongelos Nara                  17/03/2004  CAÑ     AS.ESCALADA  CENTR   FPA    3.79
+2.5
05         Yegros Fernanda Anahi                   25/6 /2002  OEP     Sin Datos    -       FPA    3.67
+1.4
06         Gonzalez Meza Liz Cecilia               18/2 /2003  CAÑ     LEO NOWAK    CENTR   FPA    3.57
+1.2
06         Espindola Ortiz Alana Iriel             05/11/2003  SJ      PAIS         CAPIT   FPA    3.57
+2.6
07         Vera Genesis                            4 /11/2002  LIBRE   Sin Datos    -       FPA    3.36
+2.2
08         Portillo Nayeli                         5 /7 /2002  LIBRE   Sin Datos    -       FPA    3.20
+4.2
09         Franco Balbuena Stephanie               11/7 /2005  LIBRE   R.DOMINICANA CENTR   FPA    3.00
+2.5
10         Valiente Eloiza-sin Dni-                  /  /2002  LIBRE   Sin Datos    -       FPA    2.97
+2.4
10         Espinola Taiz-sin Dni-                  28/06/2006  LIBRE   Sin Datos    -       FPA    2.97
+2.0
11         Perez Nuñez Lujan                       28/6 /2005  LIBRE   EUS.PALOMINO CENTR   FPA    2.95
+1.3
12         Acosta Valentina                        25/6 /2003  LIBRE   LAAURORA     CENTR   FPA    2.90
+1.8
13         Riveros Rojas Alexia                    17/2 /2003  LIBRE   SAGRADAFLIA  CENTR   FPA    2.75
+2.5
14         Alcaraz Villalba Andrea Magali          19/3 /2004  LIBRE   P.I.MORINIG  CENTR   FPA    2.53
+1.9
15         Thomson Jenifer-sin Dni-                12/8 /2004  LIBRE   Sin Datos    -       FPA    2.46
+0.7
16         Escobar Gabriela                        2 /11/2002  LIBRE   VICTORIA     CENTR   FPA    2.41
+1.2
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  3.000 Kgs  : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 23/9/2017
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula              11/7 /2003  SJ      DOM. SABIO   CENTR   FPA    09.08
02         Acosta Valentina                        25/6 /2003  LIBRE   LAAURORA     CENTR   FPA    07.23
03         Britez Josefina-sin Dni-                23/12/2004  LIBRE   CDI          CAPIT   FPA    06.32
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04         Thomson Jenifer-sin Dni-                12/8 /2004  LIBRE   Sin Datos    -       FPA    06.19
05         Lopez Diaz Araceli Monserrat            17/7 /2001  OEP     Sin Datos    -       FPA    04.94
06         Riveros Rojas Alexia                    17/2 /2003  LIBRE   SAGRADAFLIA  CENTR   FPA    04.23
99         Espindola Ortiz Alana Iriel             05/11/2003  SJ      PAIS         CAPIT   FPA    NM
 
3.000 Kgs
 
 
 
Total De Participantes:
 
M:  98
 
F:  69
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